(2) the passing by the Independent Shareholders of all necessary resolutions at the EGM
in compliance with applicable laws and the Listing Rules to approve the grant of
the specific mandate to allot and issue the Subscription Shares and the transactions
contemplated under the Subscription Agreement.

Closing of the Subscription

Closing of the Subscription shall take place within 10 Business Days (or such other time and/
or date as the Company and the Subscriber may agree in writing) immediately following the
fulfilment of the conditions of the Subscription.

Since completion of the Subscription is subject to the satisfaction of the conditions
set out in the Subscription Agreement, the Subscription may or may not proceed.
Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the
Shares.

10

EFFECT ON THE SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AS A RESULT OF (I) THE
PLACING AND (II) THE SUBSCRIPTION

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing,
but before the completion

of the Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing

and the Subscription
Number

of shares
Approximate

%
Number

of Shares
Approximate

%
Number

of shares
Approximate

%

Shareholders
the Subscriber (Note 3) 902,000 0.02 902,000 0.02 169,016,000 3.26
CRH (Power) Limited
 (Note 4) 3,027,003,337 62.93 3,027,003,337 60.43 3,027,003,337 58.47

Subtotal 3,027,905,337 62.94 3,027,905,337 60.45 3,196,019,337 61.73

Public Shareholders
Placees – – 198,500,000 3.96 198,500,000 3.83
Other public Shareholders 1,782,538,403 37.06 1,782,538,403 35.59 1,782,538,403 34.43

Subtotal 1,782,538,403 37.06 1,981,038,403 39.55 1,981,038,403 38.27

Total: 4,810,443,740 100 5,008,943,740 100 5,178,089,740 100

Notes:

1. The above assumes there is no change to the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this
announcement up to the Closing Date or the completion date of the Subscription, as the case may be, save for
the allotment and issue of the Placing Shares and the Subscription Shares.

2. Certain figures and percentage figures included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments.
The interests of our Directors, which in aggregate represents less than approximately 0.025% of the total number
of issued shares of the Company as at the date of this announcement, are not shown in the above table.